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Messrs. Jordan Securities Commission
Disclosure Department

P.O.Box 8802

Amman 11121 - Jordan

Subiject: D sure of APC Board Commi

Greetings,

With reference to the Instructions of Issuing Companies
Disclosure, Accounting and Auditing Standards and the
instructions of Corporate Governance for the year 2017,
kindly find attached an updated list of APC Board’s

Committees.

With respect,

Mol‘lmmd.l A. Al Razem CPA, CFA

Senior V.P. Finance &
Support Services (CFO)

Ce:  » Amman Stock Exchange
« Jordan Securities Depository Center
« Secretary of the Board of Directors
+ Finance Dept. — Shareholders & Governance
Section

Tel +962 6 520 0520

Fax +962 6 520 0080

P.O.Box 1470 Amman 11118 Jordan
E-mail info@arabpotash.com
www.arabootash.com
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E-mail ' Position LKl g ol ) din)

Remuneration and Nomination Commitice

Jamal.Sarayrah@ArabPotash.com Chairman H.E. Mr. Jamal Al Sarayrah iyl mall Jlas sud) Jlaa 1
SaadiT@kia.gov.kw Vice-Chairman Dr. Saadi Al Trad sllall ganm 2l Aiglas 2
Ajnbataineh@gmail com Member Mr. Ahmad Al Bataineh aulaJ! dusl spudl tiglas 3
mofareh.tarawneh@yahoo.com Member Eng. Mofareh Al Tarawneh @igh)lall 7yds 2 2iglac 4
denghua@sdic.com.cn Member Deng Huaupdl 5
mohammed.ti@ArabPotash.comn Secretary Mr. Mohammad Al Taher )allall aams sl

I-mail Position el ixd

Audit Committee

bsubaihi@yahoo.com Chairman Dr. Bassam Al Subaihi puvall plu j9iS 01 Liglas
mofareh.tarawneh(@yahoo.com Vice-Chairman Eng. Mofareh Al Tarawneh gl )lall »yia p Riglac 2
Ajnbataineh(@gmail.com Member Mr. Ahmad Al Bataineh ayladi esi sl gl 3
anmara(@kia.gov.kw Member Mr. Anmar T.A. Al Abdujalil Jdetocd jlal sudi Rglae 4
weiliang@sdic.com.cn Member Zhou Weiliang sl .5
hamad.s@ArabPotash.com Secretary Mr. Hamad Al Shahwan 1581 sss sell

Risk Managemcent Committee

E-mail l Position S ES LK)

mofareh.tarawneh@yahoo.com Chairman Eng. Mofareh Al Tarawneh Lgllal! >4 .p Aiglas
amalsuwaidi@mof.2ov.ae Vice-Chairman Ms. Azza Al Suwaidi gusgunl Laxa 536 ol Biglae .2
SaadiT@kia.gov.kw Member Dr. Saadi Al Trad shla)l gunuw 9380l Liglae 3
zhouweiliang(@sdic.com.cn Member Zhou Weiliang uuud! 3
Maen.n{@ArabPotash.com Member Dr. Maen Nsour - President & CEO jgudll (yna y9i8ull diglac 4
Mohammed.ri@ArabPotash.com Member Mr. Mohammad Al Razem- VP Finance pjl,0 dama wsdl .5
suhaib.a@ArabPotash.com Secretary Mr. Suhaib Al Tal Jii cies tuell
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Corporate Governance Committee

Ainbataineh@gmail.com Chairman Mr. Ahmad Al Bataineh ayladl aasl ssddi adglac .1
SaadiTkia.gov.kw Vice-Chairman Dr. Saadi Al Trad shiall gaam 591801 Abglas 2
falqudah@hotmail com Member Professor Fayyad Al Qudah slLadll jald sidbglas 3
mofareh.tarawneh@yahoo.com Member Eng. Mofareh Al Tarawneh Lyl )lall 7,da . 3dglac 4
najib.ohida@email.com Member Eng. Najeeb Oheida saurg) i putill Uglac .5
denghua@sdic.com.cn Member Deng Hua ool 6
Ghadeer.q(@ArabPotash.com Secretary Ms. Ghadeer Qassem @uld yyul sl

Position

Chairman

Jamal.Saravrah@ArabPotash.com
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CSR & Donations Committee
H.E. Mr. Jamal Al Sarayrah iy yall Jlas apudl Jlaa ]

Ajnbatainehf@gmail.com Vice-Chairman

Mr. Ahmad Al Bataineh aulhadl sasi sl 2ighae .2

Maen.n@ArabPotash.com Member Dr. Maen Nsour - President & CEO jpuill ;00 3935001 2dghac .3
bisher. m@ ArabPotash.com Secretary Mr. Bisher Mahasneh i lall iy sl

E-mail Position
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Board Tendering Committee

Jamal.Sarayrah@ArabPotash.com Chairman H.E. Mr. Jamal Al Sarayrah syl yall Jlus sgud) Jlaa I

Ajnbataineh@gmail com Vice-Chairman Mr. Ahmad Al Bataineh alad) sasl sl 2ighas .2
falqudah@hotmail.com Member Professor Fayyad Al Qudah oliaill jold siddghe 7
mofareh.tarawneh@yahoo.com Member Eng. Mofareh Al Tarawneh Lgllall 7yia s 2glac .3

zhouweiliang@sdic.com.cn Member Zhou Weiliang audl 4
Maen.n@ArabPotash.com Member Dr. Maen Nsour - President & CEO jgulll syas 33800l 1dglac 5
hamdi.m@ArabPotash.com Secretary Eng. Hamdi Matarneh 4llas gias Geuid!




